

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPIL No. 81 of 2025****IN THE MATTER OF SUO MOTO PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION****versus****STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

16/06/2026	This is an office reference. Heard Mr. Praveen Das, learned Additional Advocate General for the State. Also heard Mr. Sourabh Gupta, appearing on behalf of Mr. Pranjal Agrawal, learned counsel for respondent No. 4, and Ms. A. Sandhya Rao, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Pankaj Agrawal, learned counsel for respondent No. 7. Mr. Sourabh Gupta, holding brief for Mr. Pranjal

Agrawal, learned counsel for respondent No. 4, submits that due to a medical emergency, Mr. Pranjal Agrawal could not appear in the matter and, therefore, prays for some time to argue the matter.

On the request made by learned counsel for respondent No. 4, list the matter after two weeks.

In the meanwhile, an affidavit shall be filed by the Managing Director, Chhattisgarh Police Housing Corporation Limited, in compliance with the Court's order dated 20.04.2026.

Sd/-

(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-

(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice